



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9653/2025, CM APPL. 40553/2025, CM APPL. 40554/2025
& CM APPL. 40555/2025

SANDEEP JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajat Joneja, Mr. P. Rajesh,
Ms. Sakshi Kapoor, Mr. Arpit
Dwivedi and Mr. Manoranjan Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with Mr.
Madhav Bajaj, Mr. Govind Sharma,
Ms. Katyayani Joshi and Mr.
Prabhakar Mishra, Advocates for R-1
and 2/UOI.
Mr. Vikas Mehta and Mr. Kartik
Pandey, Advocates for R-4.
Mr. Abhirup Das Gupta and Mr. Rahul
Gupta, Advocates for R-5.
Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Senior Advocate and
Mr. Krishnendu Datta, Senior
Advocates with Mr. Pranjit
Bhattahcarya and Ms. Salonee Shukla,
Advocates for R-6.
Mr. Gaurav Mika, Mr. Akhil Nene and
Ms. Aarushi Mishra, Advocates for
R-7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
11.07.2025

%

1. Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Senior Advocate representing the respondent no.6



seeks to file a compilation of the documents. Let the said compilation be filed during the course of the day.

2. List on 17.07.2025. Matter to be placed 'High on Board'.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 11, 2025

yrj