



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9653/2025, CM APPL. 40553/2025, CM APPL. 40554/2025
& CM APPL. 40555/2025**
SANDEEP JAINPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arpit Dwivedi and Ms. Sakshi
Kapoor, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Mehta, Ms. Nitika Grover
and Mr. Kartik Pandey, Advs. for R-4.
Mr. Abhirup Dasgupta and Mr. Rahul
Gupta, Mr. Rahul Dadhich, Advs. for
R-5
Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya and Ms.
Salnee Shukla, Advs. for R-6
Mr. Akhil Nene, Adv. for R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

11.09.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled as Hon'ble the Chief Justice is on leave today.
2. List on 15.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

N.Khanna/j