



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9653/2025 & CM APPL. 72802/2025**

SANDEEP JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajat Joneja, Mr. Arpit
Dwivedi, Ms. Sakshi Kapoor and Mr.
Pallav Arora, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhirup Dasgupta, Mr. Rahul
Gupta, Ms. Vagisha Tiwari and Mr.
Rahul Dadhich, Advs. for R-
5/Applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

20.11.2025

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench is not convening today, as Hon'ble the
Chief Justice is away to attend a conference in the Philippines.

List on 27.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/j