



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9653/2025, CM APPL. 40553/2025 & CM APPL. 40554/2025**

SANDEEP JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajat Joneja, Mr. Arpit
Dwivedi, Mr. Sakshi Kapoor and Ms.
Tina Aneja, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi and Mr. Madhav
Bajaj, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Mr. Kartik Pandey
and Ms. Nitika Grover, Advocates for
R-4/IBBI.
Mr. Abhirup Dasgupta, Mr. Rahul
Gupta, Mr. Rahul Dadhich and Ms.
Vagisha Tiwari, Advocates for R-5.
Mr. Krishnendu Datta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya, Ms.
Salonee Shukla, Mr. Aashima Gautam,
Mr. Sachin Jain and Mr. Yash Tandon,
Advocates for R-6.
Mr. Gaurav Mitra and Mr. Akhil Nene,
Advocates for R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

List on 20.01.2026 at 2:30 p.m.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/Sumit