



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9653/2025, CM APPL. 40553-54/2025**

SANDEEP JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jayant K Mehta with Mr.Rajat Juneja, Mr.Arpit Dwivedi, Ms.Sakshi Kapoor, Ms.Tina Aneja, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Shiva Lakshmi, SPC for UOI with Mr.Madhav Bajaj, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Mehta with Ms.Nitika Grover, Mr.Vaishak Manakuttan, Advs.

Mr.Abhirup Dasgupta with Mr.Rahul Gupta, Mr.Rahul D, Ms.Vagisha Tiwari, Advs for R-5.

Mr.Krishnendu Datta, Sr.Adv. with Mr.Pranjit Bhattacharya, Ms.Salonee Shukla, Ms.Souravi Das and Mr.Yash Tandon, Advs. for R-6.

Mr.Gaurav Mitra, Adv. with Mr.Akhil Nene and Ms.Arushi Mishra, Advs. for R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA



%

ORDER
10.03.2026

1. We have been informed that pleadings in the matter are complete.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing on 23.03.2026 at 02:30 p.m.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 10, 2026

S.Rawat