



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9653/2025 & CM APPLs. 40553-55/2025**

SANDEEP JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Rajat Joneja, Mr.Arpit Dwivedi,
Ms.Sakshi Kapoor and Ms.Tina
Aneja, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Shiva Lakshmi, SPC with
Mr.Pravar Dennison and Ms.Urvi
Tripathi, Advs. for UOI.
Mr.Vikas Mehta, Adv. with
Mr.Kartik Pandey, Adv. for R-
4/IBBI.
Mr.Abhirup Dasgupta, Adv. with
Mr.Rahul Gupta, Mr. Rahul Dadhich
and Ms.Vagisha Tiwari, Advs. for R-
5/Resolution Professional.
Mr.Gaurav Mitra, Adv. with
Mr.Aarushi Mishra, Adv. for R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

22.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has concluded his arguments.
2. List on 13.08.2026 at 02.30 PM for arguments from the side of the respondents.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 22, 2026

“shailndra”