



\$~44 & 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010426362025

+ W.P.(C) 9653/2025 & CM APPL. 40553-54/2025, CM APPL.
27934/2026
SANDEEP JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, SPC with Ms.
Pankhuri Tiwari, Adv. for MCA

45

CNR No. DLHC010314482026

+ W.P.(C) 9813/2026 & CM APPL. 45782-83/2026, CM APPL.
45783/2026, CM APPL. 53819/2026, CM APPL. 53880-81/2026
MR SANDEEP JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA



%

ORDER
21.08.2026

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today, as Hon'ble the Chief Justice is on leave today.
2. List on 29.09.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 21, 2026
Mj/j/sr